

20 Viaduct Harbour Avenue, Auckland 1010 Private Bag 92250, Auckland 1142, New Zealand **Phone** 09 355 3553 **Website** www.AT.govt.nz

8 January 2019

Mr Grant Marshall

fyi-request-9161-54a40590@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mr Marshall

## Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987

## CAS-924320-W2V9F6

Thank you for your email dated 30 November 2018 requesting information about 939 bus service.

- 1. Time the 1752pm scheduled bus arrived at stop 7016 every day for the month of October and November.
- 2. Time the same bus then subsequently arrived at stop 3793 every day for the month of October and November.

Please attached spreadsheet detailing the information you have requested.

We trust the above information has addressed your request however should you believe that we have not dealt with your request appropriately, you have the right in accordance with section 27(3) of the LGOIMA to make a complaint to the Office of the Ombudsman and seek an investigation and review in regard to this matter CAS-924320-W2V9F6.

If you have any further queries, please contact Auckland Transport on 09 355 3553 quoting Official Information request number.

Yours sincerely

Darek Koper

**Manager Bus Services** 

